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214 GENERAL LAWS

CHAPTER 161

AN ACT TO,APPROPRIATE ONE HUNDRED AND TWENTY-
NINE DOLLARS ($129.00) TO J. M. GREENMAN FOR BER-
VICES IN TAKING3ITESTIMONY IN THE SUPREME COURT
OF MINNESOTA.

Be it enacted by thelLegislature of the State of Minnesota:

Secrionil, That the sum of one hundred and twenty-nine
dollars ($129.00) betand the same is hereby appropriated,
out of any funds in the state treasury not otherwise appro-
priated. fo pay J. M. Greenmuan for taking and certifying

. twelve handred aud ninety (1290) folios of testimony to

Appropriution
for building at
reform achool.

the supreme court of Minnesota, in the matter of the in-
formation of A E. Meigs against L. French, under a com-
mission issued out of said court.

Sec. 2. This act shall take effect and be in force from
and after its passage. =

Approved March 5, 1883.;

CHAPTER 162.

AN ACT TO APPROPRIATE MONEY TO REPLACE BUILD-
INGS DESTROYED BY FIRE AT STATE REFORM BSCHOOL,
AND FOR REPAIHRS.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota.

Secriow 1. That the following sums of money, or so
much thereof as may be necessary, be and the same are
hereby appropriated out of any money in the treasury
belonging to the general revenue fund, not otherwise appro-
priated, for the following purposes:

For rebuilding building and engine house at the state
reform school which was destroyed by fire in July, one thou-
sand eight hundred and eighty-two (1882)—resetting engine
and boiler and building brick smoke stack, four thousand two
hundred dollars ($4,200.00). For purchase of new engine,
fourteen hundred and fifty dollars (§1,450.00). and for repairs
and improvements of the state reform school buildings dur-
ing the years one thousand eight hundred and eighty-three
(1883) and one thousand eight hundred and eighty-four
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{1884) two thousand dollars ($2,000.00). The money hereby
appropriated to be expended under the direction of the hoard
of managers of said schoaol.

Sec. ¥. This act shall take effect and be in force from

and after its passage.
" Approved March 1, 1883.

CHAPTER 168.

AN ACT TO APPROPRIATE MONEY TO REIMBURSE THE
COUNTY OF MEEKER FOR EXPENSES INCURRED IN
THE CAKE OF NON-RESIDENT SMALL-POX TATIENT IN
THE VILLAGE OF LITCHFIELD, MEEKER COUNTY, STATE
OF MINNESOTA, IN THE YEAR EIGHTEEN HUNDRED
AND EIGHTY-ONE (1881).

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

Seorrox 1. That the sum of one hundred and seventy
and ninety-one hundredths dollars ($170.91) is hereby ap-
propriated out of the state treasury to reimburse the county
of Meeker, state of Minnesota, for expenses incurred in the
care of non-resident small pox patient in the year eighteen
hundred and eighty-one (1881), as provided in the revised
statutes of eighteen hundred and seventy-eight (1878).

Sec. 2. This act shall take effect and he in force from
and after its passage.

Approved March 1, 1883,
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